Office of the

Chief Electrical Inspector to Govt., Haryana

SCO 117-118, Sector -17-B, Chandigarh (e-mail: cei_goh@yahoo.com).
Telephone No. 0172-2704090 Fax No. 0172-2710171

ORDER

No. 223

Dated: 09/01/2025

Consequent upon the modification issued under 'Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion' (DIPP), Government of India, as part of Business Reforms Action Plan, 2024 (BRAP), under Reforms No. 356 & 357 of the Business Reforms Action Plan, 2024 (BRAP), the following services are hereby categorized as 'High Risk' on the basis of risk profile: -

Sr. No.	Name of Services
1	Approval for D G Set installation (Registration and Renewal)
2	Approval for lifts and escalators operation (Registration and Renewal)
3	Electrical safety NOC for increase in load

Er. S S Sangwan Chief Electrical Inspector to Govt., Haryana, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. 463 - 70

Dated:-09-01-25

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action please:-

- 1. Director, Industries and Commerce Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Nodal Officer/Executive Engineer O/o Chief Electrical Inspector to Govt., Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3. All Executive Engineer, Electrical Inspectorate, Haryana, Panipat/ Rohtak/ Faridabad/ Gurugram-I/ Gurugram-II/ Hisar.

Er. S S Sangwan Chief Electrical Inspector to Govt., Haryana, Chandigarh.